List of Participants forTraining Course on AD Model Builder 
and Stock Assessment 
Atlantic Room 21-25 February 2010

	Name
	Address
	Telephone/Fax
	E-mail

	Anders Nielsen
Instructor
	DTU Aqua, National Institute of Aquatic Resources, 
Technical University of Denmark, 
Charlottenlund Castle, Jægersborg Allé 1, 
DK-2920 Charlottenlund, Denmark
	+45 35 88 34 54
	an@aqua.dtu.dk

	Arni Magnusson,
Instructor
	Marine Research Institute, 
Skulagata 4,
PO Box 1390, 
121 Reykjavik, 
Iceland
	+354 575 2000
	arnima@hafro.is

	Søren Anker Pedersen 
Coordinator for Training
	ICES
H.C. Andersens Blvd 44-46
DK-1553 Copenhagen V
Denmark
	+45 33 38 67 52
	training@ices.dk

	Luis Radao Cruz
	Faroe Marine Research Institute
Fisheries Department
PO-Box 3051 
Nóatún 1
FO-110 Tórshavn
Faroe Islands
	+298 353900
	luisr@hav.fo

	Peter Stephenson
	Western Australian Fisheries & Marine Research Laboratories 
Department of Fisheries,
Research Division Section: Stock Assessment and Data Analysis
PO Box 20
North Beach WA Australia 6920
	+61 8 92030111
	peter.stephenson@fish.wa.gov.au

	Maria Venetia Apostolopoulou
	Vruje University of Brusells
Analytical and Environmental Chemistry
Pleinlaan 2
1050 Elsene,
Brussels 
Belgium
	+32 495907993
	bapostolopoulou@yahoo.com

	Renzo Tascheri
	Institute for Fisheries Development 
Department of Resource Assessment
Avenida Blanco N°839 Valparaiso
Chile
	56-32-2151617
	renzo.tascheri@ifop.cl
(www.ifop.cl)

	Margit Eero
	Technical University of Denmark, National Institute of Aquatic Resources 
Fisheries Management Systems
DTU-Aqua 
Charlottenlund Castle
DK-2920 Charlottenlund
Denmark
	+4535883318
	mee@aqua.dtu.dk

	Teunis Jansen
	DTU AQUA - National Institute of Aquatic Resources 
Technical University of Denmark 
Section for Ocean Ecology
Charlottenlund Castle
DK 2920 Charlottenlund
Demmark
	+ 45 613 08828
	tej@aqua.dtu.dk

	Michel Bertignac 
	Ifremer (Brest) 
STH/LBH
BP 70
29280 Plouzané
France
	+33 (0)2 98 22 45 25
	michel.bertignac@ifremer.fr

	Jens Floeter
	University of Hamburg 
Institute for Hydrobiology and Fisheries Science
Institute for Hydrobiology and Fisheries Science University of Hamburg
Olbersweg 24
22767 Hamburg
Germany
	+49 (0)40 42838 6611
	jfloeter@uni-hamburg.de

	Cóilín Minto
	Galway-Mayo Institute of Technology 
Marine and Freshwater Research Centre
Dublin Road, 
Galway
Ireland 
	3,5309174251e+011
	Coilin.Minto@gmit.ie

	David Miller
	Wageningen IMARES 
Visserij Department (Fisheries)
Haringkade 1 
1976 CP IJmuiden
The Netherlands
	31317485369
	david.miller@wur.nl

	Benjamin Planque
	Institute of Marine Research 
Deepwater resources
Postboks 6404
N-9294 Tromsø 
Norway
	4777609721
	benjamin.planque@imr.no

	Carsten Hvingel
	IMR 
Bottom habitats and shellfish
Sykehusvegen 23 
N-9294 Tromsø
Norway
	
	carsten.hvingel@imr.no

	Ulf Lindstrøm
	Institute of Marine Research
Postbox 6404 
N-9294 Tromsø 
Norway
	4777609728
	ulf.lindstroem@imr.no

	Sam Subbey
	Institute of Marine Research
Postboks-1870 Nordnes
N-5817 Bergen
Norway
	4792400737
	samuels@imr.no

	Elvar H. Hallfredsson
	Intitute of Marine Research
Postboks 6404
N-9019 Tromsø
Norway
	+47 92 60 97 45
	elvarh@imr.no

	Jennifer Devine
	IMR
Population genetics and ecology
PO Box 1825 
N-5816 Bergen 
Norway
	4790259201
	ja.devine@ymail.com

	Knut Korsbrekke
	Institute of Marine Research 
Demersal section
P.O. Box 1870 Nordnes 
N-5817 Bergen 
Norway
	+47 55 23 86 38
	knutk@imr.no

	Gjert Endre Dingsør
	Institute of Marine Research 
Demersal section
P.O. Box 1870 Nordnes 
N-5817 Bergen
Norway
	+47 55 23 86 72
	gjerted@imr.no

	Jan Horbowy
	Sea Fisheries Institute 
Department of Fishery Resources
Kollataja 1 
81-332 Gdynia 
Poland
	+48 609421687
	horbowy@mir.gdynia.pl

	Helena Geromont
	University of Cape Town 
Department of Mathematics and Applied Mathematics MARAM 
(Marine Assessment and Management Group)
Private Bag 
Rondebosch 7701
South Africa
	27216503655
	Helena.Geromont@uct.ac.za

	Paul Fernandes
	Marine Scotland - Science 
Marine Ecosystems / Sea Fisheries
Marine Laboratory
PO Box 101 
375 Victoria Rd 
Aberdeen AB11 9DB Scotland
UK
	+ 44 1 224 2954e+011
	fernandespg@marlab.ac.uk

	Ignacio Paya
	Chilean Fisheries Development Institute 
Stock Assessment Department / Fisheries Research Division
Blanco 839, 
Valparaiso, 
Chile
	+56-32-2151500
	ignacio.paya@ifop.cl

	Chato Osio
	CNR - National Research Council Institute for Coastal Marine Environment (IAMC)
via L. Vaccara 61
 91026 Mazara del Vallo
Italy
	++39 333 2076073
	c.osio@unh.edu

	JC Quiroz
	Instituto de Fomento Pesquero
Departamento de Evaluación de Recursos
Avenida Blanco 839, Valparaíso. 
Chile.
	+56-32-2151418
	jquiroz@ifop.cl

	Francisco Javier Contreras
	Instito de fomento pesquero (IFOP)
Department of evaluation the resources
Avenida Blanco 839 Valparaiso
Chile
	+56 32 2151447
	francisco.contreras@ifop.cl



